
Extremely Low Resistance
Power Wirewounds
PLO Series

	 3	watts	to	15	watts
	 0.005	ohm	to	0.18	ohm
	 ±1%,	±2,	±3,	±5,	±10%	tolerance

Resistors

06.18

General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.

All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.

© TT Electronics plc

www.ttelectronics.com/resistors

BI Technologies    IRC    Welwyn

Extremely Low Resistance
Power Wirewounds
PLO Series

	 3	watts	to	15	watts
	 0.005	ohm	to	0.18	ohm
	 ±1%,	±2,	±3,	±5,	±10%	tolerance

General Note
IRC reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability.
All information is subject to IRC’s own data and is considered accurate at time of going to print.

  A subsidiary of
 TT electronics plc

• 4222 South Staples Street • Corpus Christi Texas 78411 USAWire and Film Technologies Division
Telephone: 361 992 7900 • Facsimile: 361 992 3377 • Website: www.irctt.com

PLO Series

IRC
Type

Power @ 25°C
(watts)

Resistance Range
(ohms)

PLO-3

PLO-5

PLO-7

PLO-10

PLO-15

Dimensions (Inches (mm))

IRC
Type

L
±.063 (1.6)

W
±.03 (.8)

H
±.03 (.8)

D - Diameter
±.002 (.05)

E
±.03 (.8)

PLO-3

PLO-5

PLO-7

PLO-10

PLO-15

L
D

.75”
Min.

0.125”
Max.

W

H

Type
PLO

E

Type
PLO-XA

NOTE:

All welded 
terminations

Fireproof high temperature
ceramic case
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Physical Data

TCR ±30 to +500ppm/°C

(1.0)

(1.0)

(1.0)

(1.0)

(1.0)

Resistors

All	Pb-free	parts	comply	with	EU	Directive	2011/65/EU	(RoHS2)
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Sample Part No.

IRC Type
PLO

Power
5 = 5 watts
(see specification chart for other power ratings)

Resistance Range
Expressed in ohms
(Standard EIA/MIL values)

Tolerance
F = ±1%, G = ±2%, H = ±3%, J = ±5%, K = ±10% standard

Ordering Data
   PLO      5      R020     F            

Temperature Rise Chart Power Derating Curve

250

200

150

100

50

0
0         20         40         60         80        100       120

Percent Rated Load

H
o

t 
S

p
o

t T
em

p
er

at
u

re
 (

°C
)

PLO-3

PLO-5

PLO-7

PLO-15

PLO-10

100

80

60

40

20

0
0           50         100         150        200        250

Ambient Temperature (°C)

P
er

ce
n

t 
R

at
ed

 L
o

ad

PLO-3, 5, 7, 10

PLO-15

Max. Recommended
Ambient Operating
Temperature 150°C

Extremely Low Resistance
Power Wirewounds

25 40
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Ordering Procedure
This product has two valid part numbers: 

European (Welwyn) Part Number: PLO3-R01JI (PLO3, 10 milliohms ±5%, Pb-free)

P L O 3 - R 0 1 J I

1 2 3 4 5

USA (IRC) Part Number: PLO3R010JLF (PLO3, 10 milliohms ±5%, Pb-free)

P L O 3 R 0 1 0 J L F

1 2 3 4 5

1 2 3 4 5
Type Configuration Value Tolerance Packing & Termination Finish
PLO3 Omit for Standard R = ohms F* = ±1% I = Standard packing & Pb-free
PLO5 A = Alternate G = ±2% Bulk pack
PLO7 H = ±3%

PLO10 J* = ±5%  
PLO15 K = ±10%  

* preferred

1 2 3 4 5
Type Configuration Value Tolerance Packing & Termination Finish
PLO3 Omit for Standard R = ohms F* = ±1% Omit for SnPb
PLO5 A = Alternate G = ±2% LF = Pb-free
PLO7 H = ±3% Bulk pack

PLO10 J* = ±5%
PLO15 K = ±10%

* preferred
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Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при 
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях! 

 
Наши преимущества: 

 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и 
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых 
складов; 

  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов; 

 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций; 

 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней); 

 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России; 

 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов; 

 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 
9001; 

 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих 
государственную тайну; 

 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, 
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq, 
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.); 
 

Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление 
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела: 

 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента; 

 Подбор аналогов; 

 Консультации по применению компонента; 

 Поставка образцов и прототипов; 

 Техническая поддержка проекта; 

 Защита от снятия компонента с производства. 
 
 
 

 
 

Как с нами связаться 

Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)  
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42  
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru  

Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, 

дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.  
 

mailto:org@eplast1.ru

